

Sess.Case.No.265 of 2017
(cis 239 of 2017)

Order No.30
Dated 20.08.2025.

Accused is cb is present by filing late hazira.

Ld. PP in charge is absent and takes no steps.

Seen the record.

I.C Dhupguri P.S. is directed to appear in person on the
date fixed.

Fix 18. 09.2025 for appearance of I.C.Dhupguri P.S.

Let a copy of this order be sent accordingly.

Additional District & Sessions Judge.
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.